503219474 03/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266090

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/15/2014		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
STEPHEN WAMPOLD				03/05/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA				·
Name:	BIGMOUTH, INC.			
Street Address:	655 WINDING BROOK DRIVE			
City:	GLASTON	GLASTONBURY		
State/Country:		CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06033	06033		
		520506	-	
Property Type Application Number: 2953		Number 520506	_	
		2) 200 500 l		
Fax Number:	•	2)292-5391 e e-mail address first; if that is ur		
Correspondence WIII n			nsuccessful	l it will he sent
		that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; if 212	that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2-292-5390		
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	provided; if 212 mai	t <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2-292-5390 il@ipcounselors.com		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if 212 mai EP९	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 2-292-5390 il@ipcounselors.com STEIN DRANGEL LLP		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if 212 mai EP 60 I	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2-292-5390 il@ipcounselors.com STEIN DRANGEL LLP EAST 42ND STREET		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; if 212 mai EPS 60 I SUI	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 2-292-5390 il@ipcounselors.com STEIN DRANGEL LLP		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if 212 mai EPS 60 I SUI NEV	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2-292-5390 il@ipcounselors.com STEIN DRANGEL LLP EAST 42ND STREET ITE 2410 W YORK, NEW YORK 10165		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if 212 mai EPS 60 I SUI NEV	that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2-292-5390 il@ipcounselors.com STEIN DRANGEL LLP EAST 42ND STREET ITE 2410 W YORK, NEW YORK 10165 3522-111		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; if 212 mai EPS 60 I SUI NEV	that is unsuccessful, it will be se2-292-5390il@ipcounselors.comSTEIN DRANGEL LLPEAST 42ND STREETITE 2410W YORK, NEW YORK 101653522-111ROBERT L. EPSTEIN		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; if 212 mai EPS 60 I SUI NEV	2-292-5390il@ipcounselors.comSTEIN DRANGEL LLPEAST 42ND STREETITE 2410W YORK, NEW YORK 101653522-111ROBERT L. EPSTEIN/Robert L. Epstein/		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; if 212 mai EPS 60 I SUI NEV	that is unsuccessful, it will be se2-292-5390il@ipcounselors.comSTEIN DRANGEL LLPEAST 42ND STREETITE 2410W YORK, NEW YORK 101653522-111ROBERT L. EPSTEIN		

NUNC-PRO-TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective as of September 15, 2014, Stephen Wampold, an individual whose address is 655 Winding Brook Drive, Glastonbury CT, 06033, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") did sell, assign and transfer unto BIGMOUTH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNEE') all of his future worldwide rights in and to intellectual property (including inventions, designs, patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade dress, etc.), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and all issued patents, patent applications and registrations thereof (the "BIGMOUTH, INC. Intellectual Property Rights"). ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous to confirm such assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere.

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR did, effective as of September 15, 2014, sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of his future worldwide rights in and to said BIGMOUTH, INC. Intellectual Property Rights.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, effective as of September 15, 2014, he also transferred his rights to BIGMOUTH, INC. to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said BIGMOUTH, INC. Intellectual Property Rights.

STEPHEN WAMPOLD

Dated: March 5, 2015

Signature: ______

Stephen Wampold

PATENT REEL: 035169 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 03/16/2015